
 

École Kilmer Elementary School 
1575 Knappen Street 
Port Coquitlam BC   V3C 2P8 

 

Office Hours: 8:00am - 3:30 pm 
Phone: 604-941-3401 Fax: 604-937-8019  
Email: kilmer@sd43.bc.ca 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2024-2025 KILMER CALENDAR 

Schools Open  Tuesday, Sept 3 
Photo Day Monday, Sept 16 
Professional Day #1 Friday, Sept 20 
Early Dismissal- 1 :40 #1 Wednesday Sept 25 
Early Dismissal- 1 :40 #2 Thursday, Sept 26 
Truth and Reconciliation Day  Monday, Sept 30 
Thanksgiving Day  Monday, Oct 14 
Professional Day #2 Friday, Oct 25 
Remembrance Day Monday, Nov 11 
Last day before Winter vacation Friday, Dec 20 
Winter Vacation period Dec 23 – Friday, Jan 3 
Schools re-open after vacation Monday, Jan 6 
Professional Day #3 Monday, Feb 3 
BC Family Day Monday, Feb 17 
Professional Day #4 Friday, Feb 28 
Last day before Spring vacation Friday, Mar 14 
Spring vacation period Monday, Mar 17 – Friday, Mar 28 
Schools re-open after Spring Break Monday, March 31 
Good Friday Friday, April 18 
Easter Monday Monday, Apr 21 
Professional Day #5 Friday, April 25 
Victoria Day  Monday, May 19 
Professional Day #6 Tuesday May 20 
Last day of school for all students Thursday, Jun 26 
Administrative day  Friday, June 27 

No School                            Early Dismissal 
 

First Full Day of School for Kindergarten Students- Monday, September 16th 
Early Dismissal for Kindergarten Students only- Wednesday, May 14th @ 12:00pm 

BELL SCHEDULE 

8:40 School Begins 

10:15-10:30 Recess  

11:50-12:10 Lunch Eating 

12:10- 12:55 Lunch Playing 

2:33 Dismissal 

 

IMPORTANT WEBSITES 
www.sd43.bc.ca/school/kilmer 

www.munchalunch.com/schools/kilmer 
sd43.schoolcashonline.com 

 

IMPORTANT EMAIL ADDRESSES 
troberts@sd43.bc.ca  
kilmer@sd43.bc.ca 

031-pac@sd43.bc.ca 
 

Theresa Roberts 
PRINCIPAL 

 

FOLLOW US 
 @kilmerpac         

 facebook.com/KilmerPac  
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